,	L	12	00	ØØ	3	2	5	9	1	

(Red	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
(Add	dress)	· ·· <u></u> · ·· <u></u>		
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)		
		MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	oumont Number			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
<i>6</i> \				
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:			
·				
		}		
		Ì		
L	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

,

Office Use Only

500234906885

06/01/12--01001--018 **25.00

FILED 12 JUN -1 AM 9: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

GOLDSTEIN, TANEN & TRENCH, P.A.

Law Offices

One Biscayne Tower • Suite 3700 Two South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 Telephone (305) 374 - 3250 Facsimile (305) 374 - 7632

Writer's e-mail: jtanen@gttpa.com

t

May 24, 2012

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

> RE: Articles of Amendment - Brijoji, LLC Our File No. 2800.000

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Brijoji, LLC. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$25.00 for filing same.

Once the Amendment is filed, please send us a copy of same in the self-addressed envelope provided. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely, Tanen

/jc Enclosures M:\JST\Brijoji, LLC\Ltr Sec of State name change 5-23-12.wpd

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BRIJOJI, LLC

疟性医D 12 JUN -1 AM 9: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE TALEAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608.411 Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of organization filed March 7, 2012, document number L12000032597.

FIRST:	The Members desire to change the name of the Company from Brijoji, LLC to: $\prod_{i=1}^{n}$				
	PBD Oil, LLC				
SECOND:	The new principal and mailing address of the business shall be:				
	2235 Okeechobee Boulevard West Palm Beach, FL 33409				
THIRD:	The individual listed below is hereby removed as Manager of the company:				
	Jill Tanen Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3700 Miami, FL 33131				
FOURTH:	The individual listed below is hereby added as Manager of the company:				
	Patricia B. Dean 2235 Okeechobee Boulevard West Palm Beach, FL 33409				

FIFTH: The date of this amendment's adoption is as of May 24, 2012.

SIXTH: The amendment was approved by the Sole Managing Member, Patricia B. Dean. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Dated this 24th day of May, 2012.

ί.

BRIJOJI, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By anen, Esq., Authorized Representative Jefi